505980480 03/23/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6027188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCI	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A		
	Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL ARTEMIW		02/28/2020	
ASHISH C. NAGRE		03/12/2020	
DAVID T. HAGGERTY		03/18/2020	
FADI S. OBEID		03/09/2020	
KATIE M. MCINDOE		03/06/2020	
RICHARD W. HEARD		03/06/2020	
RIMA KAKARLA		03/09/2020	
AKILA SURESH		03/11/2020	
JARAD M. FISHER		02/28/2020	

PPLE ING.	Name:
NE APPLE PARK WAY	Street Address:
UPERTINO	City:
ALIFORNIA	State/Country:
5014	Postal Code:
j014	Postal Code:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16827202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(415)248-2201		
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	202.7	72.8485	
Email:	Apple	@Polsinelli.com	
Correspondent Name:	POLSINELLI APPLE INC. C/O POLSINELLI		
Address Line 1:	1661 PAGE MILL ROAD		
Address Line 2:	SUITE A		
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	BER: 085104-629193 (P41999US1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MCKNIGHT		

505980480

SIGNATURE:	/Brian McKnight/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_P	artial Assignment#page1.tif		
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_P	artial Assignment#page2.tif		
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_P	artial Assignment#page3.tif		
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page4.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page5.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page6.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page7.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page8.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page9.tif			
source=085104-629193_P41999US1_Partial Assignment#page10.tif			

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Michael Artemiw; Aaron M. Melim; Ashish C. Nagre; Christine A. Franco; David T. Haggerty; Fadi S. Obeid; Glen W. Steele; Katie M. McIndoe; Mischa K. McLachlan; Richard W. Heard; Rima Kakarla; Akila Suresh; and Jarad M. Fisher (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **PAYMENT MILESTONES FOR IMPROVED FINANCIAL HEALTH**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California 95014 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

Page 1 of 2

Date: 02/28/2020	Signature: Jean and Ala	<u> </u>
	Michael Artemiw	
Date:	Signature: Aaron M. Melim	
Date:	Signature: Ashish C. Nagre	
Date:	Signature: Christine A. Franco	
Date:	Signature: David T. Haggerty	
Date:	Signature: Fadi S. Obeid	
Date:	Signature: Glen W. Steele	
Date:	Signature: Katie M. McIndoe	
Date:	Signature: Mischa K. McLachłan	
Date:	Signature: Richard W. Heard	
Date:	Signature: Rima Kakarla	
Date:	Signature:Akila Suresh	
Date:	Signature: Jarad M. Fisher	

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Assignors have the	s set their hands on	the dates below written.

Date	Signature:	
		Michael Astendiy
Date	Signature:	Aaron M. Melim
Date: MAR 12, 2020	Signature	Astrish C. Nagre
		Christine A. Franco
Date:	Signature:	David T. Haggerty
Date:	Signature:_	Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature:	Gien W. Steele
Date:	Signature:_	Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Signature:_	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature:	Richard W. Heard
Date:	Signature:_	Rima Kakarla
Date:	Signature:_	Akila Suresh
Date:	Signature:_	Jarad M. Fisher

Page 2 of 2

Date:	Signature: Michael Artemiw
Date:	Signature: Aaron M. Melim
Date:	Signature: Ashish C. Nagre
Date:	Signature: Christine: A. Franco
Date:3/18/2020	Signature: David T. Haggerty
Date:	Signature: Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature: Glen W. Steele
Date:	Signature: Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Signature: Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature: Richard W. Heard
Date:	Signature: Rima Kakarla
Date:	Signature: Akila Suresh
Date:	Signature: Jarad M. Fisher

Date:	Signature:	Michael Artemiw
_		Stichael Arteniaw
Date:	Signature:_	Aaron M. Melim
Date:	Signature	÷
	Dignarate	Ashish C. Nagre
Date:		
		Christine A. Franco
Date:		David T. Haggerty
Data 212/0000		
Date: 3/9/2020	Signature:	Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature:	
		Glen W. Steele
Date:	Signature:	77
-		Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Signature:	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature	
	orgnartire	Richard W. Heard
Date:	Signature:	
	ŗ	Rima Kakaria
Date:	Signature:	Akila Suresh
Data		
Date:		arad M. Fisher

REEL: 052198 FRAME: 0461

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

and the second second

Date:	Signature:	
		Michael Artemiw
Date:	Signature:	
		Aaron M. Melim
Date:	Signature:	Ashish C. Nagre
		Asnish C. Nagre
Date:	Signature:	Christine A. Franco
		Constance A. Franco
Date:	Signature:	
		David T. Haggerty
Date:	0 2	
	Signature:	Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature:	
P+C31:10.		Glen W. Steele
Date: 0 316 20	Signature:	Rato Julia
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0	Katie M. McIndoe
Data		
Date:	Signature:	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature:	
		Richard W. Heard
Date:	Sionature	
	orenarme."	Rima Kakaria
Date:	Signature:	Akila Suresh
		Anus Jutesh
Date:	Signature:	Town B 3.6 TOR L
		Jarad M. Fisher
		Page 2 of 2
		PATENT

Date:	Signature: Michael Artemiw
Date:	Signature:Aaron M. Melim
Date:	Signature:Ashish C. Nagre
Date:	Signature: Christine A. Franco
Date:	Signature: David T. Haggerty
Date:	Signature: Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature: Glen W. Steele
Date:	Signature: Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date: 3/6/20	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Rima Kakarla
Date:	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Jarad M. Fisher

Date:	Signature:_	Michael Artemiw
Date:	Signature:_	Aaron M. Melim
Date:		Ashish C. Nagre
Date:	Signature:_	Christine A. Franco
Date:	Signature:_	David T. Haggerty
Date:	Signature:_	Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature:	Glen W. Steele
Date:	Signature:_	Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Signature:	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature:	Richard W. Heard
Date: 03 09 2020		Rima Kakarla
Date:	Signature:	Akiła Suresh
Date:	Signature:_	Jarad M. Fisher

Date:	Signature:
	Michael Artemiw
Date:	_ Signature:
	Aaron M. Melim
Date:	
	Ashish C. Nagre
Date:	
	Christine A. Franco
Date:	
	David T. Haggerty
Date:	Signature:
	Fadi S. Obeid
Date:	Signature: Glen W. Steele
	Cien W. Siccie
Date:	Signature: Katie M. McIudoe
	TXACK MA MELOUDE
Date:	Signature Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	_ Signature: Richard W. Heard
Date:	_ Signature: Rima Kakarla
- A M - A	$(1, 0, \lambda)$
Date: March 11, 2020	Signature: Alle Awreth Akila Suresh
Date:	_ Signature: Jarad M. Fisher

Page 2 of 2

Date:	Signature:
	Michael Artemiw
Date:	
	Aaron M. Melim
Date:	
	Ashish C. Nagre
Date:	Signature:
	Christine A. Franco
Th - 4	
Date:	
	David T. Haggerty
Datas	
Date:	Signature: Fadi S. Obeid
	Fam 3. Odem
Date:	
	Signature: Glen W. Steele
	NIGH TI ANCER
Date:	Signature:
	Katie M. McIndoe
Date:	Signature:
	Mischa K. McLachlan
Date:	Signature:
	Richard W. Heard
Date:	
	Rima Kakaria
Date:	Signature:
	Akila Suresh
2/20/2020	
Date: 4 -0 10 00	Signature: XMMd Arb
	Jarad M. Fisher

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052198 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 03/23/2020